Global TV Assault Survey

Have you ever been forced into a sexual encounter without your consent?

Region Household Composition
Total British Alberta  Saskatchewa  Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K to $60K to $100K+ Kids in No Kids in
Columbia n/Manitoba Canada <$60K <$100K Household Household
Base: All Respondents 2150 605 803 742 282 190 159 797 541 181 381 522 340 474 1676
Yes 649 161 276 212 89 56 49 240 157 58 109 147 93 157 492
30% 27% 34% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 27% 33% 29%
BD
No 1501 444 527 530 193 134 110 557 384 123 272 375 247 317 1184
70% 73% 66% 71% 68% 71% 69% 70% 71% 68% 71% 72% 73% 67% 71%
C C [0} [0} [0}

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global TV Assault Survey

And how old were you when this happened? (all encounters combined)

Household Income

Region
British Saskatchewa  Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+
Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K
Base: Respondents who have been forced into 649 161 276 212 89 56 49 240 157 58 231 109 147 93
sexual encounter without consent

Under 18 years of age 441 118 201 122 57 40 31 153 116 44 172 69 95 59
68% 73% 73% 58% 64% 71% 63% 64% 74% 76% 74% 63% 65% 63%

D D * * * H * PQR *

19 to 25 years old 237 56 102 79 42 17 15 96 47 20 75 43 56 35
37% 35% 37% 37% 47% 30% 31% 40% 30% 34% 32% 39% 38% 38%

FI* * * I * *

26 to 35 years old 84 15 28 41 15 7 8 35 13 6 34 14 17 14
13% 9% 10% 19% 17% 12% 16% 15% 8% 10% 15% 13% 12% 15%

BC I* * * * *

36 to 45 years old 36 - 23 13 8 3 2 11 10 2 15 5 6 6
6% - 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6%

B B * * * * *

46 to 54 years old 14 - 5 9 3 1 1 7 1 1 6 2 5 -

2% - 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% -

B * * * * *

55+ 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -

* - - 1% - - 2% * - - * - - -

* * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global TV Assault Survey

What relationship did this person have to you? (all encounters combined)

Region Household Income
British Alberta  Saskatchewa  Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+
Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K
Respondents who have been forced into 649 161 276 212 89 56 49 240 157 58 231 109 147 93
sexual encounter without consent
A person | knew 305 86 133 86 44 21 20 107 83 30 115 53 68 39
47% 53% 48% 41% 49% 38% 41% 45% 53% 52% 50% 49% 46% 42%
D * * * F * *
A family member 195 36 88 71 26 18 15 69 52 15 74 34 37 26
30% 22% 32% 33% 29% 32% 31% 29% 33% 26% 32% 31% 25% 28%
B B * * * * *
A person on a date 120 32 43 45 23 8 9 47 22 11 42 20 31 17
18% 20% 16% 21% 26% 14% 18% 20% 14% 19% 18% 18% 21% 18%
I* * * * *
A random person | didn't know 113 25 51 37 16 7 7 48 26 9 48 17 28 12
17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 12% 14% 20% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 13%
* * * * *
A person from school 62 23 26 13 11 6 2 24 11 8 23 4 15 13
10% 14% 9% 6% 12% 11% 4% 10% 7% 14% 10% 4% 10% 14%
D * * * * P P P*
A person from work 43 11 19 13 9 6 3 17 6 2 14 6 10 7
7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 8%
I* * * * *
A work colleague 31 9 15 7 1 2 1 18 6 3 13 4 9 3
5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3%
* * * E * *
Other 84 17 34 33 13 8 5 30 19 9 40 13 12 10
13% 11% 12% 16% 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 16% 17% 12% 8% 11%
* * * * Q *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Global TV Assault Survey

What relationship did this person have to you? (single encounter while
under age of 18)
‘ Age of Encounter

Under 18
T
Base: Respondents who have had one sexual 208
encounter without consent
A person | knew 79
38%
A family member 59
28%
uv
A person on a date 20
10%
A random person | didn't know 22
11%
A person from school 21
10%
A person from work 2
1%
A work colleague -
Other 16
8%

Grid overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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